
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
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ANSWERED ON:18.02.2014
FRONT ORGANISATIONS OF NAXALITES
Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether under increasing pressure from the security forces, the naxalites ensconced in deep forests have started spreading their wings throughout the country by forming front organisations;

(b) if so, whether the Government has identified such organisations working for the naxalites;

(c) if so, the names of such organizations operating out of Delhi and various other parts of the country; and

(d) the details of the action taken to keep a watch on the operations of these organisations and the action taken against them ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): On occasions, during operations by security forces, the CPI(Maoist) underground cadres shift to softer areas including urban areas looking for safe hideouts. On such occasions, the overground front organizations provide safe hideouts to armed cadres.

The front organizations also facilitate procurement of supplies etc. to the Maoist war machinery. They also initiate legal action on various issues to slow down the enforcement regime.

They are also adept at dissemination of propaganda and disinformation to demonize the state and the security forces. Of late, it has also come to notice that members of such front organizations are mentoring 'Professional Revolutionaries' to be inducted into the underground movement.

(b) & (c): Yes, Madam. The list of active front organizations of the CPI(Maoist) operating in the country is annexed.

(d): The activities of the CPI(Maoist) and its front organizations are closely monitored and suitable action, wherever warranted, is taken by the State Governments concerned.
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